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Amendment 001 to Solicitation W6399-211C05/A — Accommodations and Meals

The purpose of this amendment is to:

1. Post questions and answers.

1.

Question 1: We are within a minutes walk to 5 fast food chains. Are we still responsible to provide meals
for the guest rooms?

Answer 1: The food must be delivered to the rooms as our members will be in quarantine. No group
gathering or in person eating in the hotel restaurant or main area will be authorized.

As per Annex "A" 4.2.7

The Contractor must deliver the meals to each guest room door (breakfast, lunch, supper) during the
following pre-set times:

i. Breakfast (0700-0900)
ii. Lunch (1130-1300)
iii. Supper (1700-1830)

Question 2: | wanted to inquire if you require menus for the bid or just proof that we are able to cater
the requirements as needed?

Answer 2: As per MTC.3 The Offeror must provide a detailed pamphlet or description indicating the
facilities it possesses to meet the mandatory meal requirements.

A menu is not required with the offer, but compliance with meal requirements must be demonstrated.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED



